## 2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

## Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA2-AB323)

Received: 11/12/2003				Received By: mglass			
Wanted: Today				Identical to LRB:			
For: <b>Donald Friske</b> (608) 266-7694				By/Representing: Tim Gary			
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO				Drafter: mglass			
May Contact:				Addl. Drafters:			
Subject: Nat. Res parks and forestry				Extra Copies:	RCT JK		
Submit v	via email: YES						
Requeste	er's email:	Rep.Friske	e@legis.stat	te.wi.us			
Carbon o	copy (CC:) to:	joseph.kre	ye@legis.st	ate.wi.us			
Pre Top	oic:						
No speci	fic pre topic gi	ven					
Topic:							
Closed a	creage paymen	its, 20% to cou	nties, 80% to	o municipalit	ies		
Instruct	ions:						
See abov	ve						
Drafting	g History:						
Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required
/P1	mglass 11/12/2003	wjackson 11/12/2003				. 1	·
/1			jfrantze 11/12/200	03	lemery 11/12/2003	lemery 11/12/2003	

11/12/2003 01:00:53 PM Page 2

FE Şent For:

<**END**>

#### 2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

#### Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA2-AB323)

Received: 11/12/2003 Received By: mglass Wanted: Today Identical to LRB: For: Donald Friske (608) 266-7694 By/Representing: Tim Gary This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO** Drafter: mglass May Contact: Addl. Drafters: Subject: Nat. Res. - parks and forestry Extra Copies: RCT JK Submit via email: YES Requester's email: Rep.Friske@legis.state.wi.us Carbon copy (CC:) to: **Pre Topic:** No specific pre topic given **Topic:** Closed acreage payments, 20% to counties, 80% to municipalities **Instructions:** See above

FE Sent For:

Vers.

/P1

**Drafting History:** 

Drafted

mglass

Reviewed

**Typed** 

<END>

**Submitted** 

**Jacketed** 

Required

2003 Date (to need)	ed $MDW$ LRBa $1791$ / RMR
AMENDMENT	MGG: Wij:
See form AMENDMENTS	— COMPONENTS & ITEMS.
	S A AMENDMENT
	ENDMENT (LRBa /),
TO S A SUBSTITU	JTE AMENDMENT 2 LRBs
TO 2003 SB SJR S	SR (AB) AJR AR 323 (LRB-
	amend the <u>Substitute amendment</u> as follows:  (fill ONLY if "engrossed" or "as shown by")  delete Vand all and Substitute of
Page . A., line . M.:	1 att 20070 of %
#. Page .3., line .3.:	delete that line and substitute:
#. Page line	delete lines 1 to 3 and substitute
	- INS AY
#. Page 3, line 7:	delate and all and substitute ?
was wig and al	H 20% of of
#. Page .3., line 1.0.:	delete lines 10 to 12 and Substitute?

[rev: 9/17/02 2003DF04(fm)]

2003	Jate (time) needed	LRBa		
<b>AMENDME</b>	NT .	LILDA		
7		·		-
See form AMENDM	ENTS — COMPONENTS	& ITEMS.		
\	S A AMEN A AMENDMENT	(LRBa	),	
2	SPITUTE AMENDME			, .
10 2003 SB	SJR SR AB AJR	AR (LRB	· / )	
	•			•
At the locations indi	cated, amend the		as follows	<del>*</del>
	(fill ONLY if tel	ngrossed or "as s	hown by")	
#. Page, line  (S) + (S)  SECTION	1.3. delote le 63 mo AM; 7	neo 13 and 7.89 (2)	14 and su 1 0	bshtide
	15. delete "(a		LPS: Please action	insert
#. Page , line				
#. Page, line	•			
#. Page, line	<b></b>			

needed	////
AMENDMENT	::
See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENT	S & ITEMS.
S A AME	NDMENT
TO S A AMENDMENT	,
TO S A SUBSTITUTE AMENDM	
TO 2003 SB SJR SR AB AJR	<b>AR</b> (LRB / )
At the locations indicated, amend the	as follow
. ~	engrossed" or "as shown by")
# Page 19 Time 13: delate "to	Tentumbers
#. Page!, line !lo.: delote the	at line and Substitute!
Junaer Subo(1) or 5, on	nd under 55. 11.84
slam); (b); and (bm); 77.	85, and 77.876 to the 0
#. Page 19., line . 22: delote H	re material beginning
with that line and en	ding with page 2050
with that line and en and substitute: 77.89 (of	the statutes is repealed
#. Page 21., line . 3.: delete W	ies 3 and 40
(En	
CVII	<i>(</i> )
#. Page, line	
#. Page, line:	

# Section #.74.25 (1) (a) 8. of the statutes is amended to read:

74.25 (1) (a) 8. Retain for the taxation district all woodland tax law collections under s. 77.16

and 80% of collections of the taxes imposed under ss. 77.04 and 77.84 (2) (a)

History: 1987 a. 378; 1989 a. 56, 104; 1991 a. 39; 2001 a. 16; 2003 a. 33.

and (am); and 8,0% of collections of payments for closed Lands under 5,77,84 (2) (b) and (bm)

### Section#. 74.30 (1) (h) of the statutes is amended to read:

74.30 (1) (h) Retain for the taxation district all woodland tax law collections under s. 77.16 and 80% of collections of the taxes imposed under ss. 77.04 and 77.84 (2) (a) History: 1987 a. 378; 1991 a. 39; 1995 a. 408; 2001 a. 16; 2003 a. 33.

and lam); and 80% of collections of payments for closed lands under 5.77.84(2)(b) and (bm)



9

10

11

## State of Misconsin 2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1791/1 MGG:wlj:jf

# ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 323

November 12, 2003 – Offered by Representatives Friske and Hubler.

T	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 2, line 19: delete "and all" and substitute ", and all ${f 20\%}$ of".
3	2. Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3 and substitute:
4	"74.25 (1) (a) 8. Retain for the taxation district all woodland tax law collections
5 u	nder s. $77.16$ and, $80\%$ of collections of the taxes imposed under ss. $77.04$ and $77.84$
6 (2	2) (a) and (am), and 80% of collections of payments for closed lands under s. 77.84
7 (2	2) (b) and (bm).".
8	3. Page 3, line 7: delete "and all" and substitute ", and all 20% of".

"74.30 (1) (h) Retain for the taxation district all woodland tax law collections

under s. 77.16 and, 80% of collections of the taxes imposed under ss. 77.04 and 77.84

4. Page 3, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12 and substitute:

1	(2) (a) and (am), and 80% of collections of payments for closed lands under s. 77.84
2	(2) (b) and (bm).".
3	<b>5.</b> Page 19, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute:
4	"Section 63m. 77.89 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:".
5	<b>6.</b> Page 19, line 15: delete "(a)".
6	7. Page 19, line 16: delete that line and substitute "under sub. (1) or s. and
7	under ss. 77.84 (2) (a) or, (am), (b), and (bm), 77.85, and 77.876 to the".
8	8. Page 19, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
9	with page 20, line 12, and substitute:
10	"Section 65m. 77.89 (3) of the statutes is repealed.".
11	9. Page 21, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4.
12	(END)



### State of Misconsin 2003-2004 LEGISLATURE

#### CORRECTIONS IN:

# ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 323

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (December 3, 2003)

- 1. Page 1, line 8: delete "20% of" and substitute "20% of".
- 2. Page 2, line 5: after ""(a)"" insert "and substitute "PAYMENT TO COUNTIES."".

LRBa1791/1ccc-1 KMG:pg